10/29/24, 8:59 AM

Jurisdiction's Handbook

Participant

Fiscal Year

Number of Agencies Applied

Total Number of Officers for
Application

APPLICATION DETAILS

Number of Officers on Approved

Applications

Fiscal Year

Vest Replacement Cycle

Number of Officers

Number of
Stolen or
Number of
Damaged
Emergency
Replacement Numb ;
mber o
Needs @ .
Officer
Turnover
NIJ# Quantity
HW-2019-01-
37
SB

Grand Totals 37

https://vests.bja.ojp.gov/bvp/vests/roles/jurisdiction/history/app_details.jsp?page=appDetailsJur&LEA 1D=242069008&applYear=2024&appIName=202...

DULUTH CITY
2024
0
138
138
2024
5
138
0
22
Unit Extended
Price Cost

$1,793.00 $66,341.00

$66,341.00

Tax Shipping and

Total Cost
Handling
$0.00 $66,341.00
$0.00 $66,341.00

12



10/29/24, 8:59 AM Jurisdiction's Handbook

Funds Type Eligible Amount Award Date Approved Status
Regular Fund $66,341.00 $32,760.31 09/26/24 Approved by BVP
Grand Totals: $66,341.00 $32,760.31

RETURN

https://vests.bja.ojp.gov/bvp/vests/roles/jurisdiction/history/app_details.jsp?page=appDetailsJur&LEA ID=242069008&applYear=2024&appIName=202... 2/2



