APPLICATION DETAILS

APPLICATION PROFILE

Participant	DULUTH CITY
Fiscal Year	2024
Number of Agencies Applied	0
Total Number of Officers for Application	138
Number of Officers on Approved Applications	138
APPLICATION PROFILE	

Fiscal Year		2024
Vest Replacer	ment Cycle 📵	5
Number of Of	ficers	138
Number of Emergency	Number of Stolen or Damaged	0
Replacement Needs (1)	Number of Officer Turnover	22

APPLICATION DETAILS

NIJ#	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Tax Shipping and Handling	Total Cost
HW-2019-01- SB	37	\$1,793.00	\$66,341.00	\$0.00	\$66,341.00
Grand Totals	37		\$66,341.00	\$0.00	\$66,341.00

AWARD SUMMARY FOR FY2024 REGULAR FUND

Funds Type	Eligible Amount	Award	Date Approved	Status
Regular Fund	\$66,341.00	\$32,760.31	09/26/24	Approved by BVP
Grand Totals:	\$66,341.00	\$32,760.31		

RETURN